

Agenda Item Number 43

Date June 27, 2022

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES TO ALIGN WITH IOWA CODE CHAPTER 22

WHEREAS, Article II, at section 46-33 of Chapter 46 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides for fees to copies of fire and medical records and reports; and

WHEREAS, Article III, Division 1, at section 60-200 of Chapter 60 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides for fees to photographs pertaining to public nuisances; and

WHEREAS, Article II, at section 86(k) of Chapter 86 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides for fees related to administrative expenses; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees to align with Iowa Code Chapter 22 has been prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is now on file in the office of the City Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in the offices of the City Clerk for public reference.

MOVED BY	Latto	TO ADOPT.	
Seconded by	Breesen		

T.

Appr	oved	as	to	form:	
1.		0	- (

Chrilfth.

Carol J. Moser, Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT				
COWNIE	V		8-3- 3					
BOESEN	~							
GATTO	V							
MANDELBAUM								
SHEUMAKER				V				
VOSS	V							
WESTERGAARD	V			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
TOTAL	6							
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED								
Mr. Sauphi Coursia								

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Raura Baungartan

Acting City Clerk

Manne Bannagerika

มศักริกา ตรรมสาสาที่มีรัฐง เป็นสาย 3 สามารถเ